inform you that the Company has today i.e. Friday, October 24, 2025 sold its land along with the 

structures at Plot Nos. 13, 14 and 15, Block E, IDA, Visakhapatnam – 530012 admeasuring more 

or less 23680 sq.yds or 19800 sq.mts at a total consideration of Rs. 30,51,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty 

crores and fifty-one lakhs only).  

The said land along with the structures belong to the esrtwhile factory of the Company and was 

no longer required after cessation of operations of the Company as intimated earlier on October 

10, 2025. Therefore, the said sale of land along with the structures are not expected to have any

[...]

2 Date on which the agreement for sale has 
been entered into 

Sale Deed executed on October 24, 2025  

3 The expected date of completion of 
sale/disposal 

October 24, 2025 

4 The consideration received from such 
sale/disposal 

Total consideration of Rs. 30,51,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty Crores Fifty One Lakhs only).  

5 Brief details of buyers and whether any of 
the buyers belong to the promoter/ 
promoter group/group companies. If 
yes, details thereof 

The Buyers are M/s. A.R. Steels and M/s. 
Madhuri Steel Enterprises. The Buyers do not 
belong to the promoter/ promoter group/